SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

RELEVANT AUTHORITIES

PART II

Justice and policing

F1 Sch. 1 para. 11 omitted (12.4.2010) by virtue of Northern Ireland Court Service (Abolition and Transfer of Functions) Order (Northern Ireland) 2010 (S.R. 2010/133), art. 4, Sch. para. 17 (with arts. 5-7) 12. F2...The Chief Constable of the Police Service of Northern Ireland. Words in Sch. 1 para. 12 repealed (1.4.2016) by Public Services Ombudsman Act (NorthernIreland) 2016 F2 (c. 4), s. 64, **Sch. 9** (with s. 23, 50(3)) 13. F3... any F3... body or person with whom the [F4Department of Justice] has made arrangements for the provision of juvenile justice centres or attendance centres under the Criminal Justice (Children) (Northern Ireland) Order 1998 (NI 9). F3 Words in Sch. 1 para. 13 substituted (12.4.2010) by Northern Ireland Act 1998 (Devolution of Policing F4 and Justice Functions) Order 2010 (S.I. 2010/976), arts. 1(2), 12, Sch. 14 para. 79(2) (with arts. 28-31); S.I. 2010/977, art. 1(2) Sch. 1 paras. 14-17 repealed (1.4.2016) by Public Services Ombudsman Act (NorthernIreland) 2016 F5 (c. 4), s. 64, **Sch. 9** (with s. 23, 50(3)) Sch. 1 paras. 14-17 repealed (1.4.2016) by Public Services Ombudsman Act (NorthernIreland) 2016 F5 (c. 4), s. 64, **Sch. 9** (with s. 23, 50(3))

F6 Sch. 1 para. 16 repealed (1.4.2015) by Legal Aid and Coroners' Courts Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 (c. 11), s. 12(1), Sch. 2 para. 7, Sch. 3 Pt. 1 (with ss. 2(3), 9, Sch. 1 para. 3(3)); S.R. 2015/193, art. 2(e) (f) (and further repealed 1.4.2016 by 2016 (c. 4) (N.I.), s. 64(1), Sch. 9 (with s. 23, 50(3)))

F5 Sch. 1 paras. 14-17 repealed (1.4.2016) by Public Services Ombudsman Act (NorthernIreland) 2016 (c. 4), s. 64, Sch. 9 (with s. 23, 50(3))

Others

- 18. The Police Ombudsman for Northern Ireland.
- 19. The Parliamentary Commissioner for Administration.
- **20.** The Information Commissioner
- **21.** The Qualifications and Curriculum Authority.
- 22. The Northern Ireland Office.

Changes to legislation:
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Commissioner for Children and Young People (Northern Ireland) Order 2003, PART II.